
10.05.2021 ADOPTED 

TOWN OF RIVERHEAD 

Resolution 2021-630 

AWARDS BID FOR POLICE UNIFORM ITEMS 

Councilwoman Kent offered the following resolution, 
which was seconded by Councilman Beyrodt Jr. 

WHEREAS, Town Board Resolution #2021-549 authorized the Town Clerk to 
publish and post a notice for sealed bids for POLICE UNIFORM ITEMS and; 

WHEREAS, 2 bid were received, opened and read aloud in the Office of the 
Town Clerk, 200 Howell Avenue, Riverhead, NY 11901 on September 9, 2021 at 
11:00 AM; and 

WHEREAS, the bids were reviewed and a bid tabulation was prepared by the 
Purchasing Agent and presented to the Town Board for review; and 

WHEREAS, the Chief of Police has reviewed the bids submitted and has 
submitted his recommendations for award. 

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the bid for POLICE UNIFORM 
ITEMS be awarded to the vendors indicated below for the amounts indicated on the 
attached; 

Items 1, 2, 4, and 6: 
GALLS, LLC 
1340 RUSSEL CAVE ROAD 
LEXINGTON, KY 40505 
BIDREVIEW@GALLS.COM 

Items 3 and 5: 
CHARLES GREENBLATT INC. 
115 JACKIE COURT 
PATCHOGUE, NY 11772 
CGI1947@AOL.COM 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Town Clerk be and is hereby authorized 
to forward a copy of this resolution to the vendor listed above, the Police and 
Purchasing Departments; and 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that all Town Hall Departments may review and 
obtain a copy of this resolution from the electronic storage device and, if needed, a 
certified copy of same may be obtained from the Office of the Town Clerk. 

THE VOTE 

11.6

Packet Pg. 21



RESULT: ADOPTED [UNANIMOUS] 

MOVER: Catherine Kent, Councilwoman 

SECONDER: Frank Beyrodt Jr., Councilman 

AYES: Aguiar, Hubbard, Kent, Beyrodt Jr., Rothwell 

11.6

Packet Pg. 22

October 5, 2021

October 6, 2021



 
FISCAL IMPACT STATEMENT 

OF PROPOSED RIVERHEAD TOWN BOARD LEGISLATION 

 

A. Type of Legislation       Resolution     x          Local Law              

B. Title of Proposed Legislation: Awards Bid for Police Uniform Items 

C. Purpose of Proposed Legislation: 

D. Will the Proposed Legislation Have a Fiscal Impact?      Yes      x       No            

E. If the answer to section D is “yes”, select (a) or (b) below and initial or detail as applicable: 
 

(a) The fiscal impact can be absorbed by Town/department existing resources set forth in approved Town Annual Budget  x            
(example:routine and budgeted procurement of goods/services)*if selecting E(a), please initial then skip items F,G and 
complete H,I and J; 

or 
(b) The description/explanation of fiscal impact is set forth as follows: 

 

F. If the answer to E required description/explanation of fiscal impact (E(b)), please describe total Financial Cost of Funding over 
5 Years 

 

G. Proposed Source of Funding 
Appropriation Account to be Charged: A01-3-3120-425-000-00000 
 
Grant or other Revenue Source: 
 
Appropriation Transfer (list account(s) and amount): 

 

H. Typed Name & 
Title of  
Preparer: Teresa 
Baldinucci 

I. Signature of Preparer 

 

J. Date 
9/27/21 

K. Accounting Staff 
Name & Title 
William Rothaar, 
Accounting 
Department 
 

L. Signature of Accounting Staff 
 

 
William Rothaar 
 

M. Date 
9/28/21 
 

 

11.6

Packet Pg. 23



TOWN OF RIVERHEAD PURCHASING OFFICE

BID TAB SHEET

BID NAME: POLICE UNIFORM ITEMS
BID OPENING DATE:  9/9/2021

COMPANY: CHARLES GREENBLATT, INC. GALLS, LLC
CONTACT: MATTHEW GREENGLATT DAVID SCHEVE
PHONE #: 631-231-4010 859-800-1401

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE
1 CX360 Female Covert Cargo Pants Elbeco Style E3454LC $49.90 $49.50
2 CX360 Male Covert Cargo Pants Elbeco Style E3444R          $49.90 $49.50
3 CX360 Female Long Sleeve Shirt Elbeco Style E3534LC       $48.15 $50.80
4 CX360 Female Short Sleeve Shirt Elbeco Style E3554LC      $45.15 $41.90
5 CX360 Male Long Sleeve Shirt Elbeco Style E3524                  $48.15 $50.80
6 CX360 Male Short Sleeve Shirt Elbeco Style E3544                 $45.15 $41.90

TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID (ITEMS 1-6) $286.40 $284.40

11.6.a

Packet Pg. 24

A
tt

ac
h

m
en

t:
 B

id
 T

ab
 S

h
ee

t 
- 

P
O

L
IC

E
 U

N
IF

O
R

M
 IT

E
M

S
  (

20
21

-6
30

 :
 A

w
ar

d
s 

B
id

 f
o

r 
P

o
lic

e 
U

n
if

o
rm

 It
em

s)


